1
VN-30W Series
30W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
Features
Ultra Wide 2:1 Input Range
1600 VDC Isolation
Efficiency up to 91%
Operating Temperature Range -40 ~ 100°C max.
Adjustable Output Voltage
Remote ON/OFF Control ( CTRL )
Continuous Short Circuit Protection
Over Current Protection
Over Voltage Protection
Over Temperature Protection
Soft Start
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
VN - 24 12 S 30 SK
(1) Series (2) Input Voltage Range (4) Output Type
12 - 9-18 V S - Single Output
24 - 18-36 V D - Dual Output
48 - 36-75 V
(5) Watt
(3) Output Voltage
3R3 - 3.3 V (6) Heat-sink ( Optional )
05 - 5.0 V Blank - Without Heat-sink
12 - 12 V SK - With Heat-sink
15 - 15 V
VN-30W   30W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
2
ALL SPECIFICATIONS ARE TYPICAL AT 25°C, NOMINAL INPUT AND FULL LOAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
Model Number
Input
Voltage Range
(VDC)
Input Current Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output Current Efficiency
@FL
(%, typ.)
Capacitive
Load @FL
ax.)
No-Load
(mA, max.)
Full Load
(mA, typ.)
Min. load
(mA)
Full load
(mA)
VN-123R3S30 9-18 10 2213 3.3 0 7000 87 10000
VN-1205S30 9-18 10 2809 5 0 6000 89 7200
VN-1212S30 9-18 12 2778 12 0 2500 90 1200
VN-1215S30 9-18 12 2778 15 0 2000 90 1000
VN-243R3S30 18-36 10 1094 3.3 0 7000 88 10000
VN-2405S30 18-36 10 1404 5 0 6000 89 7200
VN-2412S30 18-36 10 1389 12 0 2500 90 1200
VN-2415S30 18-36 10 1374 15 0 2000 91 1000
VN-483R3S30 36-75 8 541 3.3 0 7000 89 10000
VN-4805S30 36-75 8 694 5 0 6000 90 7200
VN-4812S30 36-75 8 687 12 0 2500 91 1200
VN-4815S30 36-75 8 687 15 0 2000 91 1000
VN-1212D30 9-18 12 2841 ±12 0 ±1250 88 ±750
VN-1215D30 9-18 14 2778 ±15 0 ±1000 90 ±500
VN-2412D30 18-36 10 1389 ±12 0 ±1250 90 ±750
VN-2415D30 18-36 10 1374 ±15 0 ±1000 91 ±500
VN-4812D30 36-75 8 694 ±12 0 ±1250 90 ±750
VN-4815D30 36-75 8 687 ±15 0 ±1000 91 ±500
VN-30W   30W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
3
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range
12V Input 9 12 18
VDC24V Input 18 24 36
48V Input 36 48 75
Under Voltage Protection
12V Input
Module ON 8.6
VDC
Module OFF 7.9
24V Input
Module ON 17.8
Module OFF 16.5
48V Input